## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8514-8516/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2017 in WA No. 3306/2016, WA No. 3481/2016, WA No. 3482/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. NARASIMHAIAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8523-8525/2017 (IV-A)

<u>SLP(C) No. 8518-8520/2017</u> (IV-A)

Date: 08-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)/

applicant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit Nohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR